FILED DEG 3 0 1968

Secretary of State

Junear Aloly

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE HONORABLE THOMAS GALLAGHER, ASSOCIATE JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR RETIREMENT PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES 1965, SECTION 490.025

ORDER FOR RETIREMENT

WHEREAS, The Honorable Thomas Gallagher, Associate

Justice of the Supreme Court of the State of Minnesota, has
heretofore filed with the undersigned Governor of the State
of Minnesota his written application for retirement pursuant
to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 490.025;

WHEREAS, it appears from said application that Associate Justice Gallagher is presently serving as an Associate Justice of the Minnesota Supreme Court, that his present term of office will expire in January, 1967, when his successor qualifies, that he has attained the age of sixty-nine (69) years, and that at the completion of his present term of office he will have served twenty-four (24) years in said office;

WHEREAS, by such application Associate Justice Gallagher prays the Order of the Governor of Minnesota directing his retirement, and it appearing that he is entitled to that retirement under the law;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, KARL F. ROLVAAG, Governor of the State of Minnesota, pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 490.025, do hereby order and direct the retirement of the said Honorable Thomas Gallagher, Associate Justice of the Supreme Court of the State of Minnesota, such retirement to take effect upon completion of his present term of office and thereafter retirement compensation shall be paid as provided by law.

Dated at the State Capitol in the City of St. Paul, Minnesota, this 30 day of December, 1966.

KARL F. ROLVAAG

Governor of the State of Minnesota

#18503

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

DEC 3 0 1966

Jeciph Laborania Secretary of State